
Autumn Term 2025 Key dates 

 
For regular updates keep checking the school website www.mayfieldprep.co.uk  

 
 

Start Date 
Start 
Time 

End 
Time 

Class Event Remember 

 

Wed 3rd September 08:30 15:30 All  Start of Autumn Term 1 

NO EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS ON 
THE FIRST WEEK BACK. Please 
contact the school for After-School Care. 
 

Wed 3rd September 15:30 17:00 All Parents Information Evening 

Headteacher’s presentation in the Hall of 
the Olympians followed by class teacher 
presentations in Form rooms. Pupils will 
be supervised by school staff.  

Mon 8th September 15:30 17:30 TR - LIII Extra-Curricular Clubs start 
Parents would have pre-booked these 
clubs in advance. 

 Sat 13th September 09:00 16:00 LIII 
West Midlands’ Schools 11+ 
Entrance Exams  

Wed 17th September 08:30 15:30 UII Upper II trip to Walsall Art Gallery Further information will follow 

Tue 23rd September 16:00 18:30 All Parents Evening - Online NO Multi-sports clubs on this day 

Wed 24th September 16:00 18:30 All 
Parents Evening – in school in 
HOTO. 

Extra-Curricular Clubs on as normal. 

More information to follow. 

Wed 24th September 08:30 15:30 FII Form II trip to Walsall Art Gallery Further information will follow 

Thu 25th September 09:00 11:00  Whole School Open Morning For prospective parents to visit 

Wed 1st October 14:15 15:30 
PN, Nur, 
& KG 

Parents Maths Workshop  In old school hall via Rose Garden gates 

Wed 1st October 08:30 15:30 LII + LIII 
Lower II / Lower III trip to Walsall 
Art Gallery 

 Further information will follow 

Fri 3rd October 09:00 16:00 LIII Girls 
King Edward VI High School for 
Girls Entrance Exam 

 

Sat 4th October 09:00 16:00 LIII Boys 
King Edward’s School Entrance 
Exam 

 

Wed 8th October 14:30 15:30 TR - LIII 
Transition - Lower III Parents 
Maths Workshop  In the old school hall via Rose Garden 

Wed 8th October 09:00 12:30 ALL 
The Photograph Company in – 
Individual portraits and Form 
photographs. 

ALL Pre-Nursery pupils to attend 
including those who do not attend a 
Wednesday. 

Full school uniform please (inc. blazers) 

Fri 10th October    Macmillan Coffee Morning Further information to follow 

Wed 15th October 14:45 15:15 
PN, Nur, 
& KG 

Early Years Harvest Festival to 
Parents 

In old school hall via Rose Garden gates 

Thu 16th October 09:00 10:00 TR - LIII 

Harvest Festival –  
Parents welcome 

In the Hall of the Olympians via Rose 
Garden gate. Children must have their 
blazers please. 

Thu 16th October 15:30 17:30 LIII Lower III Destinations meetings Online – Information to follow 

Fri 17th October  15:30 17:00  All 

 

‘Be prepared for a frightfully good time!’ 
Pupils can come into school dressed in 
their favourite costumes. 
NO TENNIS CLUB 

Fri 17th October 15:30 All END OF AUTUMN HALF-TERM 1 

Mon 20th October 08:30 15:30 All Half-term Holiday Club Begins  Information on bookings to follow. 

Sun 26th October School lunch bookings close on 26/10/25 for the week back on Monday 3th November 2025 

Sun 2nd November School lunch bookings close on 2/11/25 for the week commencing Monday 10th November 2025 

Hallowe’en  
Disco 

http://www.mayfieldprep.co.uk/


AUTUMN TERM 2  

Mon 3rd November 08:30 15:30 All  Start of Autumn Term 2  
Extra-Curricular Clubs continue as 
normal 

Mon 3rd November 08:30 15:30 All Diwali Assembly & activities Normal school uniform 

Tue 4th November 09:00 12:30 KG - LIII 
Walsall LA Flu Vaccinations in 
school 

 

Wed 12th November 09:00 12:30  Mayfield Maths Quiz 
Details will be sent out to pupils selected 
to represent the school. 

Fri 14th November 08:30 15:30 All 
Children in Need –  

Non-Uniform Day 
Further information to follow 

Tue 25th November 13:00 15:00 KG - LIII Catch-up Walsall LA Flu Vacc  

Fri 28th November 14:00 15:15 TR & FI KS1 Nativity to parents Further information to follow 

Wed 3rd December 09:00 13:00 TR - LIII 
Transition to Lower III to Lichfield 
Garrick to see Cinderella 

NO SCHOOL LUNCHES: Home packed 
lunch required for whole school 
NO LUNCHTIME Chess Club, Choir, 
Football Squad or COGS.  
Further information to follow 

Wed 3rd December 14:30 15:15 Nur & KG 
Nursery & Kindergarten Nativity 
to parents 

In the old school hall via Rose Garden 

Mon 8th – 12th Dec NO EXTRA CURRICULAR CLUBS THIS WEEK (Unless notified otherwise) 

Mon 8th December 13:30 15:30 TR & FI 
Lower School  
Christmas Party 

 

   TR and FI can come in party clothes 

 Tue 9th December 13:30 15:30 LII - LIII 
Upper School  
Christmas Party 

  Upper School can come in party clothes 

Wed 10th December 15:30 17:00 All 
                          Christmas  

Movie Night   
 

Non-Uniform Day 

Thu 11th December 09:00 10:00 TR-LIII 
Carol Service in school 
Parents welcome. 

In the Hall of the Olympians via Rose 
Garden gate. Children must have their 
blazers please. 

 Thu 11th December 13:00 15:00 EYFS 
Pre-Nursery, Nursery & 
Kindergarten Christmas Party 

To come in party clothes 

 Fri 12th December 08:30 12:30 All 
                

 
 
Further information to follow 

Fri 12th December  08:30 12:30 All END OF AUTUMN TERM – MERRY CHRISTMAS! 

Sun 28th December School lunch bookings close on 28/12/25 for the week back on Tuesday 6th January 

Sun 4th January 2026 School lunch bookings close on 04/01/26 for the week commencing Monday 12th January 

Tue 6th January 2026 08:30 15:30 All  Start of Spring Term 1  

NO EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS ON 
THE FIRST WEEK BACK. Please 
contact the school for After-School Care. 

 

For regular updates keep checking the school website www.mayfieldprep.co.uk  
 

 

 

http://www.mayfieldprep.co.uk/

